Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Paul Chernett	08/08/2008	
Mark Davey	10/08/2008	
Yavuz Ahiska	12/05/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandeye, Ltd.
Street Address:	6 Huxley Road
Internal Address:	Surrey Research Park, Guildford
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU2 7RE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12244175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)980-5841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-980-5838

Email: pearson@technopatents.com **GROOVER & Associates** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: BOX 802889

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-2889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRND-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm Pipes

Total Attachments: 3

500730543

source=GRND_30_SIGNED_ASSIGN#page1.tif

REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0823

PATENT

source=GRND_30_SIGNED_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=GRND_30_SIGNED_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0824

р.6

ASSIGNMENT

Grandeye Ltd

This ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into, as of the date set forth below, by the undersigned in favor of Grandeye, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at 6 Huxley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey, United Kingdom GU2 7RE ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to one or more invention, patent, proprietary information or intellectual property agreements or other similar agreements, the undersigned is obligated to assign and transfer to a subsidiary of Assignee all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to intellectual property described in the agreements:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The undersigned does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.
- 2. The undersigned does hereby assign and transfer to Assignce the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisionals, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.
- 3. The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignment - Page 1

4. The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The following Applications for U.S. Patent:

Serial No. 12/244,175 filed 10/02/2008

	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment	on the date indicated
below:	-10110 mg/t	و و دام و ا
Signature:	4 Cooren	Date: 408/260°
	Paul Chernett	•
Signature:	Mark Davey	Date; <u>Q8/10/</u> 08
Signature:	Vavuz Ahiska	Date:
	Vaviit Anicka	

Assignment - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0826 GOLFSIDE

+44 1372 465 416

p.2

4. The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The following Applications for U.S. Patent:

RECORDED: 12/15/2008

Serial No. 12/244,175 filed 10/02/2008

IN WITNE below:	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment	on the	date	indicated
Signature:	Paul Chernett	Date:		
Signature:	Mark Davey	Date:		
Signature:	Yavuz Ahiska	Date:	5D	2C D&

Assignment - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0827